
First name Last name Job title or role Organization E-mail

Akosua Appiah Utility Analyst Ohio PUC akosua.appiah@puco.ohio.gov

Martha Barber Attorney West Virginia PSC mbarber@psc.state.wv.us

Nate Benforado Senior Attorney Southern Enviro. Law Center nbenforado@selcva.org

Dwayne Bevins Utilities Analyst West Virginia PSC dbevins@psc.state.wv.us

Terri Blake Utilities Deputy Director West Virginia PSC tblake@psc.state.wv.us

Jordan Blatt Law Clerk West Virginia PSC jordanemartin88@gmail.com

Noah Boggs Utilities Analyst West Virginia PSC nboggs@psc.state.wv.us

April Brazzell Auditor Scouth Carolina ORS abrazzell@ors.sc.gov

Ryan Brown Law Clerk West Virginia PSC rbrown@psc.state.wv.us

Amanda Buckelew Auditor Scouth Carolina ORS abuckelew@ors.sc.gov

Jen Cheng Utility Specialist Ohio PUC jen.cheng@puco.ohio.gov

Mahilia Christopher Utility Specialist Ohio PUC mahila.christopher@puco.ohio.gov

Chelsea Crow Senior Financial Foecast Analyst Tri-State Generation & Trans.  Assoc. chelsea.crow@tristategt.org

Avery Cunningham Utility Specialist Ohio PUC avery.cunningham@puco.ohio.gov

Neda Deylami Vehicle Electrification Manager Environmental Defense Fund ndeylami@edf.org

Jeffrey Foster Attorney West Virginia PSC jfoster@psc.state.wv.us

Keith Fout Utilities Analyst West Virginia PSC kfout@psc.state.wv.us

Tristesse Gaian Auditor California PUC Tristesse.Gaian@cpuc.ca.gov

Lisa Gaw Capital Budget Specialist So. Central Connecticut RWA lgaw@rwater.com

Andrew Golden Financial Analyst Minnesota Dept of Commerce andrew.golden@state.mn.us

Catherine Gorski Strategist DTE Energy Catherine.gorski@dteenergy.com

Janet Gregory Assistant Attorney General Ohio State Attorney General Janet.Gregory@OhioAGO.gov

Anita Griffin Electric Supply Strategy Consumers Energy Anita.griffin@cmsenergy.com

Catlin Ha Auditor California PUC Catlin.Ha@cpuc.ca.gov

Jessica Harper Attorney/Law Clerk West Virginia PSC JLHarper@psc.state.wv.us

Jace Harrison Auditor Scouth Carolina ORS jharrison@ors.sc.gov

Patricia Hashimoto Regulatory Analyst California PUC Patricia.Hashimoto@cpuc.ca.gov

E. Grayson Holmes Senior Attorney Southern Enviro. Law Center gholmes@selcva.org

Casey Horan Attorney, Zero-Emission Trans. Environmental Defense Fund choran@edf.org

Rhiannon Howard Assistant Attorney General Ohio State Attorney General rhiannon.howard@ohioago.gov

Mary Beth Kehrwald Public Utilities Financial Analyst Minnesota Dept of Commerce marybeth.kehrwald@state.mn.us

Jackline Kikoti Utility Analyst Ohio PUC jackline.kikoti@puco.ohio.gov

Ka Ho Lau Regulatory Analyst California PUC kaho.lau@cpuc.ca.gov

Angelena Lefler Senior Auditor Scouth Carolina ORS alefler@ors.sc.gov

Mike Mansour Utility Specialist Ohio PUC mike.mansour@puco.ohio.gov

Isabel Marcelletti Administrative Law Judge Ohio PUC Isabel.Marcelletti@puco.ohio.gov

Sarah Meyerhoff Regulatory Analyst California PUC sarah.meyerhoff@cpuc.ca.gov

Jason Mumma Utility Specialist Ohio PUC jason.mumma@puco.ohio.gov

Kevin Nakamura Program and Project Supervisor California PUC Kevin.Nakamura@cpuc.ca.gov

Stephen Neal Attorney California PUC Stephen.Neal@cpuc.ca.gov

Workineh Negewo Utility Specialist Ohio PUC workineh.negewo@puco.ohio.gov

Tony Palese Manager Reg. Relations & Policy Alliant Energy tonypalese@alliantenergy.com

Daryl Parks Utility Specialist Ohio PUC daryl.parks@puco.ohio.gov

Valerie Peacock Inspector General Florida PSC vpeacock@psc.state.fl.us

Nancy Rademacher Departmental Analyst Michigan PSC RademacherN@michigan.gov

Brenen Riggs Utility Specialist Ohio PUC brenen.riggs@puco.ohio.gov

Spencer Rodgers Grant Administrator Kentucky Office of Energy Policy spencer.rodgers@ky.gov

Dominic Scarlett Utility Analyst Ohio PUC dominic.scarlett@puco.ohio.gov

Lauren Schenck Regulatory Analyst California PUC lauren.schenck@cpuc.ca.gov

Connor Semple Assistant Attorney General Ohio Attorney General Connor.Semple@OhioAGO.gov

Jacob Slattery U.S. DOE Fellow Austin Energy Jacob.Slattery@austinenergy.com

Katie Slipp Partner Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP katie.slipp@blakes.com

Hope Smith Financial Analyst Alabama Power Co. jessmith@southernco.com

Magdalen Sullivan Attorney Environmental Defense Fund msullivan@edf.org

Patrick Sullivan Owner Sullivan Econ. Consulting, LLC pp.sullivan@gmail.com

Ky-An Tran Regulatory Analyst California PUC ky-an.tran@cpuc.ca.gov

Joe Ufolla Financial Analyst Michigan PSC UfollaJ@michigan.gov

AnnaLinden Weller Sr. Policy Advisor, Clean Energy Western Resource Advocates annalinden.weller@westernresources.org

Jamie Williams Senior Strategist DTE Energy james.l.williams@dteenergy.com

Ashley Wnek Assistant Attorney General Ohio State Attorney General ashley.wnek@ohioago.gov

Andy Zhang Regulatory Analyst California PUC andy.zhang@cpuc.ca.gov
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